

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:58:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	101852935		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	, ∪ , ∪ ∪ <u>□</u> ∪		Atty. Docket: CARAV0006	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Ple	ease record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		<del></del>	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Dong Tack SUH (a/k/a Dong T. Seo)	(5)		AVAN CANOPY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	A B SOUTH SEE		ress: Same as Below	
	Yes LAKNO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🖫 Merger		Street Addre	ess: 2111 South Acacia Avenue	
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change	e of Name	Ottoot / tagre		
Other				
		City: Compto	n State: CA Zip: 90229	
Execution Date: September 12, 2001		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/811,651 and Serial No. 09/863.2		B. Patent No		
5,77,1,676, 5,77,1,676 and 6,152,175				
Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🖫 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			224.00	
Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.	7	. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_200.00	
Internal Address: Joerg-Uwe Szipl		X Enclosed		
1 TDIAZ1 00000122 09811651		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:date_171_1, 2300 14mm street,			50-1281	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22	2204-2320	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799		> _ /	September 18, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sh	neet, attachments	4 18	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Dong Tack Suh (a/k/a Dong T. Seo) of 994-

35 Kum-Chun Gu, Dok San 3-Dong, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the

owner of the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents

identified in Schedule "A" annexed hereto by way of an Assignment recorded in the

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2001 at Reel 011712, Frame 0866;

arıd

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title

and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/811,651, filed March

20, 2001 (Identified in the annexed Schedule "A"), by way of an Assignment

recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2001 at Reel

011719, Frame 0517; and

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title

and interest in and to U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/863,282, filed May 24,

2001; and

WHEREAS, CARAVAN CANOPY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of

the state of California, with offices located at 2111 South Acadia Avenue, Compton,

California 90229, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all past

and present full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the patents and

patent applications identified on the attached Schedule "A" in the United States and

all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Fifty Thousand Dollars

PATENT

**REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0963** 

(\$50,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which, and the receipt of Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00) of which is hereby acknowledged, the remainder of which, namely, Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) being due on or before December 31, 2002, the above-said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified on the annexed Schedule "A", as well as any patents Issued from said patent applications, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, along with all accrued rights in said patents and/or patent applications, known or ur known, which have accrued to the ASSIGNOR or may accrue to the ASSIGNOR, including, but not limited to, the rights to bring sult in ASSIGNOR's name and receive and own all damages and equitable remedles in connection with said accrued rights, including, but not limited to, infringement of said patent(s) and pritent applications by others; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers, and to perform such further acts as may be required, to carry out the intent of this agreement as the ASSIGNEE shall hereafter require and prepare at ASSIGNEE's expense.

Dated this 12th day of September , 2001.

Dang Teck-SUFF

2

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0964

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U. S. Patents

Patent No. Date of Issue

5,794,640 August 18, 1998

5,944,040 August 31, 1999

6,152,175 November 28, 2000

## **U. S. Patent Applications**

Application No. Date of Filing

09/811,651 March 20, 2001

09/863,282 May 24, 2001

**RECORDED: 09/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0965